# CH \$40.00 08083

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342843

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 003994 Frame 0017. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eli Lilly and Company		05/27/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Akorn, Inc.	
Street Address:	1925 West Field Court	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0808363	CAPASTAT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-602-5165

**Email:** BCIPDocketing@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Paskar

Address Line 1:211 North Broadway, Suite 3600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C070900/0234449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Paskar
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Paskar/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0374

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eli Lilly and Company		05/27/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AKORN, Inc.
Street Address:	1925 West Field Court
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	COMPANY: LOUISIANA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0808363	CAPASTAT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(317)276-1919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

317 276 9624

Email:

trademarks@lilly.com

Correspondent Name:

Eli Lilly and Company

Address Line 1:

Lilly Corporate Center

Address Line 4:

Indianapolis, INDIANA 46285

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Lee, Jr.
Signature:	/reljr44/
Date:	05/27/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0375

.H \$40.00 080

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

The undersigned Eli Lilly and Company (The "Assignor"), having their office and place of business at:

Lilly Corporate Center Indianapolis, Indiana 46285 United States of America

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to **AKORN, Inc.** (the "Assignee") having its office and place of business at:

1925 West Field Court Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 United States of America

all of their entire rights, title and interest in the United States in and to the following trademark, including the goodwill associated with the trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark:

**CAPASTAT** 

Serial No.:

72/221381

Registration No.:

0808363

Registration Date:

May 17, 1966

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and licensees as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if said assignment had not been made.

Executed at Indianapolis, Indiana, USA this 27 day of May, 2009.

057

**ELI LILLY AND COMPANY** 

Name: Youglas K. Norman

RECORDED: 05/29/2015

Title: Vice President-General Patent Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0376